

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Dist. Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No. WBPU05- 000330-2019
Civil Misce Appeal No. 05/2019

Order No. 18.

12.12.2022 Today is fixed for appearance of the parties, taking steps by the conducting advocates and further order.

Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files a hazira on behalf of the Appellant.

Ld. Advocate for the Respondents files hazira on behalf of the Respondent.

It appears from going through the case record that in spite of specific order on previous date the LCR bearing Misce. (Pre) Case No. 09/15 has not been called for from the Court of the Ld. Civil Judge(Jr. Divn), Raghunathpur. Issue reminder calling for the LCR. Addl.Clerk to take proper step in this regard.

To 06.03.2023 for appearance of Appellant and Respondents, taking steps by the conducting advocates and further order awaiting LCR.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J

Addl. Dist. Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia